# OP \$40.00 3685753

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM441351

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK RELEASE AT REEL/FRAME NO. 5521/0560		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		08/28/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEXTERNAL SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	560 Carlsbad Village Dr. Suite 204	
City:	CARLSBAD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3685753	NEXTERNAL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059739-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA
SIGNATURE:	/KJA/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Golub - Tmk release of 5521 0560#page1.tif source=Golub - Tmk release of 5521 0560#page2.tif source=Golub - Tmk release of 5521 0560#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0350

900419387

### TRADEMARK RELEASE

This TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of August 28, 2017, by GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, "Grantee"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Nexternal Solutions, Inc., a California corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and Grantee are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 21, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 2, 2014, pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Grantee in certain Trademarks and Trademark Collateral (as defined therein) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Grantee, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 2015, at Reel 5521, Frame 0560; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following:
  - (i) each Trademark registration and Trademark application owned by Grantors, including, without limitation, the Trademark registrations and Trademark applications referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto;
    - (ii) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by each such Trademark; and
    - (iii) all products and Proceeds of the foregoing.
- 2. Grantee hereby releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral. The Grantee hereby agrees, at the expense of the Grantor, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably requested to effect the release of the security interests contemplated hereby.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0351

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Title:

Robert & Tuchscherer Managing Director

Trademark Release

# SCHEDULE 1

# U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application #	Application Date	Registration #	Registration Date
Nexternal	Nexternal	U.S.	77684240	3/5/2009	3685753	9/22/2009
Solutions,						
Inc.						

**RECORDED: 08/30/2017** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0353